ENERGY /// EBONY EXCEL RANGE CURRENT TRANSFORMERS
WHEREVER ELECTRICITY FLOWS, YOU’LL FIND TE ENERGY
EBONY EXCEL RANGE
CURRENT TRANSFORMERS
TE’S CROMPTON INSTRUMENTS
te.com/energy
APPROVALS
•	 IEC 61869-2

Instrument security factor 5, 10, 15
Rated continuous thermal
current 1,2 x in
Degree of protection IP20
Ebony Excel range current transformers
BENEFITS
•	 Wide range of apertures and
case sizes
• Reduction of high currents for
ease of metering
• Long product life
PAGE 3
Ebony Excel range current transformers
Model type Primary current
XL0B-1/5A 1A
XL0B-2.5/5A 2.5A
XL0B-5/5A 5A
XL0B-7.5/5A 7.5A
XL0B-10/5A 10A
XL0B-15/5A 15A
XL0B-20/5A 20A
XL0B-25/5A 25A
XL0B-30/5A 30A
XL0B-40/5A 40A
XL0B-50/5A 50A
XL0B-60/5A 60A
XL0B RANGE
Case size: 74 mm wide x 45 mm deep x 98 mm high
Primary Rating: 1 - 60A
Secondary Rating: 5A as below, 1A Ratio’s available change part number to end in 1A e.g. XL0B-1/1A

5VA 10VA
5VA 10VA
5VA 10VA
5VA 10VA
5VA 10VA
5VA 10VA
5VA 10VA
5VA 10VA
5VA 10VA
XL0A RANGE
Case size: 62 mm wide x 40 mm deep x 78 mm high
Primary Rating: 1 - 30A
Secondary Rating: 5A as below, 1A Ratio’s available change part number to end in 1A e.g. XL0A-1/1A
Model Type Primary current
XL0A-1/5A 1A
XL0A-2.5/5A 2.5A
XL0A-5/5A 5A
XL0A-7.5/5A 7.5A
XL0A-10/5A 10A
XL0A-15/5A 15A
XL0A-20/5A 20A
XL0A-25/5A 25A
XL0A-30/5A 30A
Accuracy
0.5 1
2.5VA 5VA
2.5VA 5VA

42Ø6.6
45 47
67
74
82
ENERGY /// EBONY EXCEL RANGE CURRENT TRANSFORMERS
Ebony Excel range current transformers
XL1A RANGE
Case size: 45 mm wide x 40 mm deep x 65 mm high
Aperture: Ø 14 mm
Primary Rating: 30 - 300A
Secondary Rating: 5A as below, 1A Ratio’s available change part number to end in 1A e.g. XL1A-30/1A
Busbar and Mounting feet fixings are supplied as standard.
DIN Rail Mounting Adapters available - Part Number XL-DRBRK-1
Model type Primary current
XL1A-30/5A 30A
XL1A-40/5A 40A
XL1A-50/5A 50A
XL1A-60/5A 60A
XL1A-75/5A 75A
XL1A-80/5A 80A
XL1A-100/5A 100A
XL1A-120/5A 120A
XL1A-125/5A 125A
XL1A-150/5A 150A
XL1A-200/5A 200A
XL1A-250/5A 250A
XL1A-300/5A 300A
Security Factor (ISF)
0.5 1 3
- 5 5
- 5 5

1.5VA 2.5VA 3.75VA
1.5VA 2.5VA 3.75VA
1.5VA 3.75VA 3.75VA
2.5VA 3.75VA 5VA
2.5VA 3.75VA 5VA
2.5VA 5VA 5VA
3.75VA 7.5VA 7.5VA
5VA 7.5VA 10VA
5VA 10VA 12.5VA
XL1B RANGE
Case size: 45 mm wide x 40 mm deep x 65 mm high
Aperture: 21 x 10 mm - Ø 21 mm
Primary Rating: 50 - 400A
Secondary Rating: 5A as below, 1A Ratio’s available change part number to end in 1A e.g. XL1B-50/1A
Model type Primary current
XL1B-50/5A 50A
XL1B-60/5A 60A
XL1B-75/5A 75A
XL1B-80/5A 80A
XL1B-100/5A 100A
XL1B-120/5A 120A
XL1B-125/5A 125A
XL1B-150/5A 150A
XL1B-200/5A 200A
XL1B-250/5A 250A
XL1B-300/5A 300A
XL1B-400/5A 400A
Security Factor (ISF)
0.5 1 3
- 5 5
- 5 5

70
Ø6.60
30
31 32
53 50
68
Ø14
PAGE 5
Ebony Excel range current transformers
XL2A RANGE
Case size: 50 mm wide x 31 mm deep x 70 mm high
Aperture: Ø 14 mm
Primary Rating: 40 - 300A
Secondary Rating: 5A as below, 1A Ratio’s available change part number to end in 1A e.g. XL2A-40/1A
Model type Primary current
XL2A-40/5A 40A
XL2A-50/5A 50A
XL2A-60/5A 60A
XL2A-75/5A 75A
XL2A-80/5A 80A
XL2A-100/5A 100A
XL2A-120/5A 120A
XL2A-125/5A 125A
XL2A-150/5A 150A
XL2A-160/5A 160A
XL2A-200/5A 200A
XL2A-250/5A 250A
XL2A-300/5A 300A
Accuracy
0.5 1 3
- 1VA 1.5VA
- 1.5VA 2VA

0.5 1 3
- 5 5
- 5 5
- 5 5
- 5 5
- 5 5
5 5 5
5 5 5
5 5 5
5 5 5
5 5 5
5 5 5
5 5 5
5 5 5
Model type Primary current
XL2B-20/5A (*) 20A
XL2B-30/5A (*) 30A
XL2B-40/5A (*) 40A
XL2B-50/5A 50A
XL2B-60/5A 60A
XL2B-75/5A 75A
XL2B-80/5A 80A
XL2B-100/5A 100A
XL2B-120/5A 120A
XL2B-125/5A 125A
XL2B-150/5A 150A
XL2B-160/5A 160A
XL2B-200/5A 200A
XL2B-250/5A 250A
XL2B-300/5A 300A
XL2B-400/5A 400A
XL2B RANGE
Case size: 50 mm wide x 31 mm deep x 70 mm high
Aperture: 20.5 x 10.5 mm - Ø 21 mm
Primary Rating: 20 - 400A

31 32
53 50
68
Ø14 Ø21
70
10.5
Ø6.6 30
31
20.5
32
53 50
68
ENERGY /// EBONY EXCEL RANGE CURRENT TRANSFORMERS
Ebony Excel range current transformers
Model type Primary current
XL2C-20/5A (*) 20A
XL2C-40/5A (*) 40A
XL2C-75/5A 75A
XL2C-80/5A 80A
XL2C-100/5A 100A
XL2C-120/5A 120A
XL2C-125/5A 125A
XL2C-150/5A 150A
XL2C-160/5A 160A
XL2C-200/5A 200A
XL2C-250/5A 250A
XL2C-300/5A 300A
XL2C-400/5A 400A
XL2C-500/5A 500A
XL2C-600/5A 600A
*Application note: 20A with 4 primary turns, 40A with 2 primary turns
XL2C RANGE
Case size: 50 mm wide x 31 mm deep x 70 mm high
Aperture: 30.5 x 10.5 mm - 25.5 x 15.5 mm - Ø 26 mm

- 5 5
- 5 5
- 5 5
5 5 5
5 5 5
5 5 5
5 5 5
5 5 5
5 5 5
5 5 5
5 5 5
5 5 5
5 5 5
5 5 5
Model type Primary current
XL2D-30/5A 30A
XL2D-40/5A 40A
XL2D-50/5A 50A
XL2D-60/5A 60A
XL2D-75/5A 75A
XL2D-80/5A 80A
XL2D-100/5A 100A
XL2D-120/5A 120A
XL2D-125/5A 125A
XL2D-150/5A 150A
XL2D-200/5A 200A
XL2D-250/5A 250A
XL2D-300/5A 300A
Accuracy
0.5 1 3
- 1VA 1VA
- 1VA 1VA

Ø6.6
3253
Ø26
10.5
30.5
15.5
25.5
Ø14
70
Ø6.6 30
51 32
73 50
88
PAGE 7
Model type Primary current
XL2F-50/5A 50A
XL2F-60/5A 60A
XL2F-75/5A 75A
XL2F-80/5A 80A
XL2F-100/5A 100A
XL2F-120/5A 120A
XL2F-125/5A 125A
XL2F-150/5A 150A
XL2F-200/5A 200A
XL2F-250/5A 250A
XL2F-300/5A 300A
XL2F-400/5A 400A
XL2F-500/5A 500A
XL2F-600/5A 600A
XL2F RANGE
Ebony Excel range current transformers
Case size: 51 mm wide x 52 mm deep x 70 mm high
Aperture: 30.5 x 10.5 mm - 25.5 x 15.5 mm - Ø 26 mm

- 5 5
- 5 5
- 5 5
- 5 5
5 5 5
5 5 5
5 5 5
5 5 5
5 5 5
5 5 5
5 5 5
5 5 5
5 5 5
5 5 5
Model type Primary current
XL2E-50/5A 50A
XL2E-60/5A 60A
XL2E-75/5A 75A
XL2E-80/5A 80A
XL2E-100/5A 100A
XL2E-120/5A 120A
XL2E-125/5A 125A
XL2E-150/5A 150A
XL2E-200/5A 200A
XL2E-250/5A 250A
XL2E-300/5A 300A
XL2E-400/5A 400A
XL2E RANGE
Case size: 50 mm wide x 51 mm deep x 70 mm high
Aperture: 20.5 x 10.5 mm - Ø 21 mm
Primary Rating: 50 - 400A

52.0 25.5
30.5
74.6 33.0
89.4 51.0
Ø21
70
10.5
Ø6.6 30
51 20.5
73 32
88 50
XL2E XL2F
ENERGY /// EBONY EXCEL RANGE CURRENT TRANSFORMERS
Ebony Excel range current transformers
Model type Primary current
XL3A-50/5A 50A
XL3A-60/5A 60A
XL3A-75/5A 75A
XL3A-80/5A 80A
XL3A-100/5A 100A
XL3A-120/5A 120A
XL3A-125/5A 125A
XL3A-150/5A 150A
XL3A-200/5A 200A
XL3A-250/5A 250A
XL3A-300/5A 300A
XL3A-400/5A 400A
XL3A-500/5A 500A
XL3A-600/5A 600A
XL3A RANGE
Model type Primary current
XL3B-50/5A 50A
XL3B-60/5A 60A
XL3B-75/5A 75A
XL3B-80/5A 80A
XL3B-100/5A 100A
XL3B-120/5A 120A
XL3B-125/5A 125A
XL3B-150/5A 150A
XL3B-200/5A 200A
XL3B-250/5A 250A
XL3B-300/5A 300A
XL3B-400/5A 400A
XL3B-500/5A 500A
XL3B RANGE
Case size: 62 mm wide x 40 mm deep x 78 mm high
Aperture: Ø 22.5 mm
Primary Rating: 50 - 600A

20.5
Ø6.6 15.5 33
40
12.5
15.5
62 20.5
77 44
47
62
XL3A XL3B
Busbar and Mounting feet fixings are supplied as standard.
DIN Rail Mounting Adapters available - Part Number XL-DRBRK-3
PAGE 9
Ebony Excel range current transformers
Model type Primary current
XL3C-50/5A 50A
XL3C-60/5A 60A
XL3C-75/5A 75A
XL3C-80/5A 80A
XL3C-100/5A 100A
XL3C-120/5A 120A
XL3C-125/5A 125A
XL3C-150/5A 150A
XL3C-200/5A 200A
XL3C-250/5A 250A
XL3C-300/5A 300A
XL3C-400/5A 400A
XL3C-500/5A 500A
XL3C-600/5A 600A
XL3C-750/5A 750A
XL3C-800/5A 800A
Model type Primary current
XL3D-100/5A 100A
XL3D-120/5A 120A
XL3D-125/5A 125A
XL3D-150/5A 150A
XL3D-200/5A 200A
XL3D-250/5A 250A
XL3D-300/5A 300A
XL3D-400/5A 400A
XL3D-500/5A 500A
XL3D-600/5A 600A
XL3D-750/5A 750A
XL3D-800/5A 800A
XL3C RANGE
XL3D RANGE
Case size: 62 mm wide x 40 mm deep x 78 mm high
Aperture: 31 x 11 mm - 26 x 21 mm - Ø 30.5 mm

Ø6.6
44
62
16
47
31
21
40.5
31
Ø31
11
XL3C XL3D
Busbar and Mounting feet fixings are supplied as standard.
DIN Rail Mounting Adapters available - Part Number XL-DRBRK-3
Model type Primary current
XL4A-40/5A 40A
XL4A-50/5A 50A
XL4A-60/5A 60A
XL4A-75/5A 75A
XL4A-80/5A 80A
XL4A-100/5A 100A
XL4A-120/5A 120A
XL4A-125/5A 125A
XL4A-150/5A 150A
XL4A-200/5A 200A
XL4A-250/5A 250A
XL4A-300/5A 300A
XL4A-400/5A 400A
XL4A-500/5A 500A
XL4A RANGE
Ebony Excel range current transformers
Case size: 74 mm wide x 45 mm deep x 98 mm high
Aperture: 21 x 11 mm - 15.5 X 15.5 mm- Ø 20.4 mm

- 10 10
10 10 10
5 5 5
15 5 5
15 5 5
10 5 5
10 5 5
10 5 5
10 5 5
5 5 5
5 5 5
5 5 5
5 5 5
5 5 5
Model type Primary current
XL3E-40/5A 40A
XL3E-50/5A 50A
XL3E-60/5A 60A
XL3E-75/5A 75A
XL3E-80/5A 80A
XL3E-100/5A 100A
XL3E-120/5A 120A
XL3E-125/5A 125A
XL3E-150/5A 150A
XL3E-200/5A 200A
XL3E-250/5A 250A
XL3E-300/5A 300A
XL3E-400/5A 400A
XL3E-500/5A 500A
XL3E-600/5A 600A
XL3E-750/5A 750A
XL3E-800/5A 800A
XL3E RANGE
Case size: 62 mm wide x 51 mm deep x 78 mm high
Aperture: 30.5 x 10.5 mm - Ø 28 mm
Primary Rating: 40 - 800A

86 30.5
44
47
62
Ø20.4
98
15.5 11
Ø6.6 42
45
67 21.0
82 47
74
XL3E XL4A
PAGE 11
Model type Primary current
XL4B-40/5A 40A
XL4B-50/5A 50A
XL4B-60/5A 60A
XL4B-75/5A 75A
XL4B-80/5A 80A
XL4B-100/5A 100A
XL4B-120/5A 120A
XL4B-125/5A 125A
XL4B-150/5A 150A
XL4B-200/5A 200A
XL4B-250/5A 250A
XL4B-300/5A 300A
XL4B-400/5A 400A
XL4B-500/5A 500A
XL4B-600/5A 600A
XL4B-750/5A 750A
XL4B-800/5A 800A
Model type Primary current
XL4C-40/5A 40A
XL4C-50/5A 50A
XL4C-60/5A 60A
XL4C-75/5A 75A
XL4C-80/5A 80A
XL4C-100/5A 100A
XL4C-120/5A 120A
XL4C-125/5A 125A
XL4C-150/5A 150A
XL4C-200/5A 200A
XL4C-250/5A 250A
XL4C-300/5A 300A
XL4C-400/5A 400A
XL4C-500/5A 500A
XL4C-600/5A 600A
XL4C-750/5A 750A
XL4C-800/5A 800A
XL4C-1000/5A 1000A
XL4B RANGE
XL4C RANGE
Case size: 74 mm wide x 45 mm deep x 98 mm high
Aperture: 41 x 12.5 mm - 31 x 31 mm - Ø 35 mm

31
Ø35
98
41 31 12.5
Ø6.6
42
12.5
45 31
67 41
82 47
74
XL4B XL4C
ENERGY /// EBONY EXCEL RANGE CURRENT TRANSFORMERS
XL range current transformersEbony Excel range current transformers
Model type Primary current
XL5A-50/5A 50A
XL5A-60/5A 60A
XL5A-75/5A 75A
XL5A-80/5A 80A
XL5A-100/5A 100A
XL5A-120/5A 120A
XL5A-125/5A 125A
XL5A-150/5A 150A
XL5A-200/5A 200A
XL5A-250/5A 250A
XL5A-300/5A 300A
XL5A-400/5A 400A
XL5A-500/5A 500A
XL5A-600/5A 600A
XL5A-750/5A 750A
XL5A-800/5A 800A
XL5A-1000/5A 1000A
XL5A RANGE
Case size: 86 mm wide x 45 mm deep x 110 mm high
Aperture: 41 x 11 mm - 31 x 31 mm - Ø 36 mm diameter
Primary Rating: 50 - 1000A

- 5 5
10 5 5
10 5 5
10 5 5
10 5 5
10 5 5
5 5 5
5 5 5
5 5 5
5 5 5
5 5 5
5 5 5
5 5 5
5 5 5
Model type Primary current
XL4D-100/5A 100A
XL4D-120/5A 120A
XL4D-125/5A 125A
XL4D-150/5A 150A
XL4D-200/5A 200A
XL4D-250/5A 250A
XL4D-300/5A 300A
XL4D-400/5A 400A
XL4D-500/5A 500A
XL4D-600/5A 600A
XL4D-750/5A 750A
XL4D-800/5A 800A
XL4D-1000/5A 1000A
XL4D RANGE
Case size: 74 mm wide x 45 mm deep x 98 mm high
Aperture: 51 x 12.5 mm - 41 x 21 mm - 31 x 31 mm - Ø 41 mm
Primary Rating: 100 - 1000A

82 51
74
Ø36
110
41 31 11
49
Ø6.6
11
45 31
67 41
82 47
68
86
XL4D XL5A
Model type Primary current
XL5C-100/5A 100A
XL5C-120/5A 120A
XL5C-125/5A 125A
XL5C-150/5A 150A
XL5C-200/5A 200A
XL5C-250/5A 250A
XL5C-300/5A 300A
XL5C-400/5A 400A
XL5C-500/5A 500A
XL5C-600/5A 600A
XL5C-750/5A 750A
XL5C-800/5A 800A
XL5C-1000/5A 1000A
XL5C-1200/5A 1200A
XL5C-1250/5A 1250A
XL5C-1500/5A 1500A
XL5C-1600/5A 1600A
PAGE 13
XL5C RANGE
XL range current transformersEbony Excel range current transformers
Model type Primary current
XL5B-100/5A 100A
XL5B-120/5A 120A
XL5B-125/5A 125A
XL5B-150/5A 150A
XL5B-200/5A 200A
XL5B-250/5A 250A
XL5B-300/5A 300A
XL5B-400/5A 400A
XL5B-500/5A 500A
XL5B-600/5A 600A
XL5B-750/5A 750A
XL5B-800/5A 800A
XL5B-1000/5A 1000A
XL5B-1200/5A 1200A
XL5B-1250/5A 1250A
XL5B RANGE
Case size: 86 mm wide x 45 mm deep x 110 mm high
Aperture: 61 x 12.5 mm - 51 x 31 mm - Ø 51 mm
Primary Rating: 100 - 1600A

110
51 41 31 12.5
Ø6.6 49
12.5
45
31
67 41
82 47
51
68
86
XL5B XL5C
ENERGY /// EBONY EXCEL RANGE CURRENT TRANSFORMERS
Ebony Excel range current transformers
Model type Primary current
XL6B-400/5A 400A
XL6B-500/5A 500A
XL6B-600/5A 600A
XL6B-750/5A 750A
XL6B-800/5A 800A
XL6B-1000/5A 1000A
XL6B-1200/5A 1200A
XL6B-1250/5A 1250A
XL6B-1500/5A 1500A
XL6B-1600/5A 1600A
XL6B-2000/5A 2000A
XL6B-2500/5A 2500A
XL6B-3200/5A 3200A
XL6B RANGE
Case size: 99 mm wide x 45 mm deep x 170 mm high
Aperture: 38 x 128 mm
Primary Rating: 400 - 3200A

0.5 1 3
10 5 5
10 5 5
10 5 5
10 5 5
10 5 5
5 5 5
5 5 5
5 5 5
5 5 5
5 5 5
5 5 5
10 5 5
10 10 5
Model type Primary current
XL6A-400/5A 400A
XL6A-500/5A 500A
XL6A-600/5A 600A
XL6A-750/5A 750A
XL6A-800/5A 800A
XL6A-1000/5A 1000A
XL6A-1200/5A 1200A
XL6A-1250/5A 1250A
XL6A-1500/5A 1500A
XL6A-1600/5A 1600A
XL6A-2000/5A 2000A
XL6A-2400/5A 2400A
XL6A-2500/5A 2500A
XL6A RANGE
Case size: 99 mm wide x 45 mm deep x 170 mm high
Aperture: 41 x 103 mm
Primary Rating: 400 - 2500A

45 81
67
82 99
65
128 170
81.5
38
45
81
67
82 99
XL6A XL6B
PAGE 15
Ebony Excel range current transformers
Model type Primary current
XL7A-100/5A 100A
XL7A-120/5A 120A
XL7A-125/5A 125A
XL7A-150/5A 150A
XL7A-200/5A 200A
XL7A-250/5A 250A
XL7A-300/5A 300A
XL7A-400/5A 400A
XL7A-500/5A 500A
XL7A-600/5A 600A
XL7A-750/5A 750A
XL7A-800/5A 800A
XL7A-1000/5A 1000A
XL7A-1200/5A 1200A
XL7A-1250/5A 1250A
XL7A-1500/5A 1500A
XL7A-1600/5A 1600A
XL7A RANGE
Case size: 104 mm wide x 45 mm deep x 126 mm high
Aperture: 61 x 12.5 mm - 51 x 31 mm - 41 x 41 mm - Ø 54 mm
Primary Rating: 100 - 1600A

Ø6.6 57
12.5
45
31
67 41
82 47
51
61
86
104
XL7A
Busbar and Mounting feet fixings are supplied as standard.
DIN Rail Mounting Adapters available - Part Number XL-DRBRK-3
Ebony Excel range current transformers
Model type Primary current
XL7B-200/5A 200A
XL7B-250/5A 250A
XL7B-300/5A 300A
XL7B-400/5A 400A
XL7B-500/5A 500A
XL7B-600/5A 600A
XL7B-750/5A 750A
XL7B-800/5A 800A
XL7B-1000/5A 1000A
XL7B-1200/5A 1200A
XL7B-1250/5A 1250A
XL7B-1500/5A 1500A
XL7B-1600/5A 1600A
XL7B-2000/5A 2000A
XL7B RANGE
Case size: 104 mm wide x 45 mm deep x 126 mm high
Aperture: 81 x 12.5 mm - 61 x 31 mm - 51 x 51 mm - Ø 65 mm
Primary Rating: 200 - 2000A

- 5 5
10 5 5
10 5 5
5 5 5
5 5 5
5 5 5
5 5 5
5 5 5
5 5 5
5 5 5
5 5 5
5 5 5
5 5 5
5 5 5
Model type Primary current
XL7C-600/5A 600A
XL7C-750/5A 750A
XL7C-800/5A 800A
XL7C-1000/5A 1000A
XL7C-1200/5A 1200A
XL7C-1250/5A 1250A
XL7C-1500/5A 1500A
XL7C-1600/5A 1600A
XL7C-2000/5A 2000A
XL7C-2500/5A 2500A
XL7C-3000/5A 3000A
XL7C RANGE
Case size: 130 mm wide x 51 mm deep x 170 mm high
Aperture: 56 x 101 mm
Primary Rating: 600 - 3000A

45
31
67 47
82 51
61
81
86
104
XL7CXL7B
Busbar and Mounting feet fixings are supplied as standard.
DIN Rail Mounting Adapters available - Part Number XL-DRBRK-3
ENERGY /// EBONY EXCEL RANGE CURRENT TRANSFORMERS
PAGE 17
Ebony Excel range current transformers
Model type Primary current
XL8A-200/5A 200A
XL8A-250/5A 250A
XL8A-300/5A 300A
XL8A-400/5A 400A
XL8A-500/5A 500A
XL8A-600/5A 600A
XL8A-750/5A 750A
XL8A-800/5A 800A
XL8A-1000/5A 1000A
XL8A-1200/5A 1200A
XL8A-1250/5A 1250A
XL8A-1500/5A 1500A
XL8A-1600/5A 1600A
XL8A-2000/5A 2000A
Model type Primary current
XL8B-200/5A 200A
XL8B-250/5A 250A
XL8B-300/5A 300A
XL8B-400/5A 400A
XL8B-500/5A 500A
XL8B-600/5A 600A
XL8B-750/5A 750A
XL8B-800/5A 800A
XL8B-1000/5A 1000A
XL8B-1200/5A 1200A
XL8B-1250/5A 1250A
XL8B-1500/5A 1500A
XL8B-1600/5A 1600A
XL8B-2000/5A 2000A
XL8B-2500/5A 2500A
XL8B-3000/5A 3000A
XL8B-4000/5A 4000A
XL8A RANGE
XL8B RANGE
Case size: 140 mm wide x 45 mm deep x 155 mm high
Aperture: 81 x 31 mm - 61 x 51 mm - Ø 73 mm

71
71
61
Ø86
51
81
101
31
104
81
51
XL8A XL8B
ENERGY /// EBONY EXCEL RANGE CURRENT TRANSFORMERS
Ebony Excel range current transformers
Model type Primary current
XL9A-400/5A 400A
XL9A-500/5A 500A
XL9A-600/5A 600A
XL9A-750/5A 750A
XL9A-800/5A 800A
XL9A-1000/5A 1000A
XL9A-1200/5A 1200A
XL9A-1250/5A 1250A
XL9A-1500/5A 1500A
XL9A-1600/5A 1600A
XL9A-2000/5A 2000A
XL9A-2500/5A 2500A
XL9A-3000/5A 3000A
XL9A-3200/5A 3200A
XL9A-4000/5A 4000A
XL9A-5000/5A 5000A
XL9A RANGE
Model type Primary current
XL8C-200/5A 200A
XL8C-250/5A 250A
XL8C-300/5A 300A
XL8C-400/5A 400A
XL8C-500/5A 500A
XL8C-600/5A 600A
XL8C-750/5A 750A
XL8C-800/5A 800A
XL8C-1000/5A 1000A
XL8C-1200/5A 1200A
XL8C-1250/5A 1250A
XL8C-1500/5A 1500A
XL8C-1600/5A 1600A
XL8C-2000/5A 2000A
XL8C-2500/5A 2500A
XL8C-3000/5A 3000A
XL8C RANGE
Case size: 140 mm wide x 45 mm deep x 155 mm high
Aperture: 31 x 101 mm - 51 x 81 mm - 61 x 71 mm - Ø 86mm
Primary Rating: 200 - 3000A

104
107.0
185
65
77.0
107.0
15.0
10.0
142.0
10.0
10.0
XL8C XL9A
PAGE 19
Ebony Excel range current transformers
Model type Primary current
XL10A-600/5A 600A
XL10A-750/5A 750A
XL10A-800/5A 800A
XL10A-1000/5A 1000A
XL10A-1200/5A 1200A
XL10A-1250/5A 1250A
XL10A-1500/5A 1500A
XL10A-1600/5A 1600A
XL10A-2000/5A 2000A
XL10A-2500/5A 2500A
XL10A-3000/5A 3000A
XL10A-4000/5A 4000A
XL10A-5000/5A 5000A
XL10A-6000/5A 6000A
Model type Primary current
XL10B-1000/5A 1000A
XL10B-1200/5A 1200A
XL10B-1250/5A 1250A
XL10B-1500/5A 1500A
XL10B-1600/5A 1600A
XL10B-2000/5A 2000A
XL10B-2500/5A 2500A
XL10B-3000/5A 3000A
XL10B-4000/5A 4000A
XL10B-5000/5A 5000A
XL10B-6000/5A 6000A
XL10B-7500/5A 7500A
XL10A RANGE
XL10B RANGE
Case size: 225 mm wide x 50 mm deep x 206 mm high
Aperture: 125 x 93 mm

Push in metal feet Shoe for M4 Busbar mounting
Screws
Current Transformer Model Type Order Code
XL1A, XL1B XL-DRBRK-1
XL2A, XL2B, XL2C XL-DRBRK-2
XL3A, XL3B, XL3C, XL3D, XL3E
XL4A, XL4B, XL4C XL4D,
XL5A, XL5B, XL5C
XL7A, XL7B, XL7C
XL-DRBRK-3
Current Transformer Model Type Mounting Kit
Order Code Items in each Mounting Kit
XL0A, XL0B, XL1A, XL1B XL-KIT-001 2 x Push in metal feet
XL2A, XL2B, XL2C, XL2D, XL2E,
XL2F XL-KIT-002
2 x Busbar mounting screws M4 x 35mm
2 x Push in metal feet
2 x Swivels
2 x Shoe for self tapping M4 screws
XL3A, XL3B, XL3C, XL3D, XL3E
XL4A, XL4B, XL4C, XL4D
XL5A, XL5B, XL5C
XL-KIT-003
2 x Busbar mounting screws M4 x 45mm
2 x Push in metal feet
2 x Swivels
2 x Shoe for self tapping M4 screws
XL6A, XL6B XL-KIT-004
2 x Busbar mounting screws M4 x 35mm
2 x Push in metal feet
2 x Shoe for self tapping M4 screws
XL7A, XL7B, XL7C XL-KIT-005
4 x Busbar mounting screws M4 x 45mm
2 x Push in metal feet
2 x Swivels
4 x Shoe for self tapping M4 screws
XL8A, XL8B, XL8C XL-KIT-006
4 x Busbar mounting screws M4 x 75mm
2 x Push in metal feet
4 x Swivels
4 x Shoe for self tapping M4 screws
XL9A XL-KIT-007
1 x Busbar mounting screw M4 x 75mm
5 x Busbar mounting screws M4 x 45mm
2 x Push in metal feet
6 x Shoe for self tapping M4 screws